MARVIN MANDEL, Governor

estimate; it is the intention that the

amount to be distributed shall be the

actual share of the revenus received.
Special Fund AppropriatioR.eccecacesce.

SUMMARY

Total General Fund AppropriatioNesceececcess
Total Special Fund AppropriatioNeececceccecece

Total AppropriatioNeccececcenscecsccacass

PUBLIC DEBT

20.01.00.01 Redemption and Interest
on State Bonds
General Fund AppropriatioNee.. 23,200,000
Special Fund Appropriation for
interest and redemption on
existing public debt of the
State including contingent
interest on loans authorized
but not issued, excluding
debt service for the General
Public School <Construction
Loans and for other 1loans
not serviced by real and
personal property taxes..... 71,561,542

4,141,279

82,950,000
35,408,758

118,358,758

94,761,542

GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF MARYLAND

21.01,01.01 Senate
General Fund AppPropriatiONicccecccccesseces

21.01.01.02 House of Delegates
General Fund AppropriatioNescssessesceccos

21.01.01.03 General Legislative Expenses
General Fund AppPropriatioNec.cscccccsceccss

SUMMARY

Total General Fund AppropriatioNescecscoee.

1,900,238

3,942,863

1,747,609

7,590,710

STATE DEPARTMENT OF LEGISLATIVE REFFRENCE

21.02.00.01 Legislative Reference Services
General Fund AppropriatioNeeceecsecscesccsasa.

1,351,416



