estimate; it is the intention that the amount to be distributed shall be the actual share of the revenue received. Special Fund Appropriation	4,141,279
SUMM AR Y	
Total General Fund Appropriation Total Special Fund Appropriation	82,950,000 35,408,758
Total Appropriation	118,358,758
PUBLIC DEBT	
20.01.00.01 Redemption and Interest on State Bonds General Fund Appropriation Special Fund Appropriation for interest and redemption on existing public debt of the State including contingent interest on loans authorized but not issued, excluding debt service for the General Public School Construction Loans and for other loans not serviced by real and personal property taxes 71,561,542	94,761,542
GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF MARYLAND	
21.01.01.01 Senate General Fund Appropriation	1,900,238
21.01.01.02 House of Delegates General Fund Appropriation	3,942,863
21.01.01.03 General Legislative Expenses General Fund Appropriation	1,747,609
SUMMARY	
Total General Fund Appropriation	7,590,710
STATE DEPARTMENT OF LEGISLATIVE REFFRENCE	CE
21.02.00.01 Legislative Reference Services General Fund Appropriation	1,351,416